

PORT OFFICE BOX 3778 1340 TUBRAWILLA ROAD WINTER SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32708-3778

Telephone (407) 699-1110 Telecopler (407) 699-1105

April 18, 1996

Divisions of Corporation State of Florida Secretary of State P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

EFFECTIVE DATE

400000017900444 -04/23/36--01077--010 ****132.50 ****132.25 いつつ.ょう

Re: AMERICAN PORTUGUESE BRASILIAN ASSOCIATION, INC.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed you will find ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION for American Portuguese Brasilian Association, Inc., together with a check in the amount of \$132.50, for filing fee (\$122.50), and Certificate of Good Standing (\$10.00).

Please file same and be so kind as to forward a certified copy and a Certificate of Good Standing in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Thank you very much for your cooperation.

y/lyoups, Verv Anne Glavin Grace

GAG/vlh Enclosures





189, 2295 206,671-1



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

April 26, 1996

3RACE ANNE GLAVIN, ESQUIRE PO BOX 3778 WINTER SPRINGS, FL 32708-3778

SUBJECT: AMERICAN PORTUGUESE BRASILIAN ASSOCIATION, INC. Rof. Number: W96000008991

We have received your document for AMERICAN PORTUGUESE BRASILIAN ASSOCIATION, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$132.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0803, Florida Statutes, requires that the board of directors never have fewer than three directors.

We regret that we were unable to contact you by phone. Please return the corrected document with a letter providing us with a telephone number where you can be reached during working hours.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6919.

Beth Register Corporate Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 496A00019941



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED 96 HAY 20 FIL 12: 10

FOR

AMERICAN PORTUGUESE BRASILIAN ASSOCIATION, INGLLAN, STATE

The Undersigned, acting as incorporators of this business corporation pursuant to Chapter 617 of the Florida Statutes, hereby forms a Not for Profit Corporation under the laws of the State of florida and adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation:

ARTICLE I - NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of the corporation shall be AMERICAN PORTUGUESE BRASILIAN ASSOCIATION, INC.

ARTICLES II - TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation shall begin its corporation existence as of the /3 day of May, 1996, and shall exist perpetually.

ARTICLES III - GENERAL PURPOSE

The general purpose for which this corporation is organized shall be promotion and furtherance of Portuguese-American and Brasilian-American causes, charitable and otherwise. The business of the corporation shall be limited to the foregoing activities.

ARTICLE IV REGISTERED OFFICE, REGISTERED AGENT AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The street address of the initial Registered Office of the corporation in the State of Florida will be 1340 Tuskawilla Road, Winter Springs, Florida 32708, and the name of the initial Registered Agent as such address is GRACE ANNE GLAVIN, ESQUIRE.

The street address of the principal office of the corporation is 284 Geneva Drive, Oviedo, Florida 32765.

ARTICLE V - DIRECTORS AND INCORPORATION

A. The initial number of Directors of this corporation shall be one (3).

B. The number of Directors may be increased or diminished from time to time with by-laws adopted by the shareholders, but shall never be less than one.

C. The name and address of the three incorporators of this corporation and the initial members of the Board of Directors, who shall hold office for the first year of existence of this corporation or until their successors are elected or appointed and are qualified are:

NAME

<u>Address</u>

Joaquim D. Luiz	1397 Palomino Way
SSN 142-30-0839	Oviedo, Florida 32765
Fausto DaSilva	145 Bahama Rd.
SSN 269-49-8936	Winter Springø, Florida 32708

Ana Alves1008 Highpoint LoopSSN 045-50-8374Longwood, Florida 32750

ARTICLE VI - AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders if subject to this reservation.

ARTICLE VII - INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation shall indemnify any incorporators, officer or director, of any former incorporator, officer or director, to the full extent permitted by law.

THE WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporators have made an subscribed these Articles of Incorporation at Winter Springs, Florida this $\underline{/3}$ day of May, 1996.

1	11
JOAQUIM D. LUIZ	Walle.
JOAQUIM'D. LUIZ	
Jauste G. M	Va Silor
FAUSTO DASPLVA	
Ana Alum	r
ANA ALVES	

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF SEMINOLE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Joaquim D. Luiz, Fausto DaSilva, and Ana Alves and they have produced <u>FLDETYFE'S Incerse L200-494-38-468; 540-247-42-481-0; A412-05-58-58</u> identification and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and they acknowledged that they subscribed the said instrument for the uses and purposes set forth therein and who did not take an oath.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this <u>1/3</u> day of May, 1996.

2

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF FLORIDA My Commission Expires: Victoria Haller MY COMMISSION / CC547675 EXPIRES April 15, 2000 BONDED THERE TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted in compliance with said Act; that AMERICAN PORTUGUESE BRASILIAN ASSOCIATION, INC. desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal place of business at Oviedo, Florida, has named GRACE ANNE GLAVIN, ESQUIRE, located at Winter Springs, Florida, as its Agent to accept service of process within Florida.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in the Certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity and to comply with provisions of said Statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties. Λ

DATED this 13' day of May, 1996.

GRACE ANNE GLAVIN



3

	LAW OFFICES OF CE ANNE GLAVIN, P.A P.O. BOX 3778 R SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32708-377	
		Office Use Only
CORPORATIO	ON NAME(S) & DOCUME.	NT NUMBER(S), (if known):
С(С	Corporation Name)	(Document #)
2(C	Corporation Name)	(Document #)
3		
(C	Corporation Name)	(Document #)
4(C	orporation Name)	(Document #)
Walk in	Pick up time	
U Walk in Mail out	 Pick up time Will wait Phot 	Certified Copy
Mail out	Will wait Phot	tocopy
	Will wait Phot	Certified Copy
Mail out	Will wait Phot	Certified Copy tocopy Certificate of Status SOCO2282515 -03/02/9701104010
Mail out	Will wait Phot AMENDMENTS Amendment	Certified Copy tocopy Certificate of Status SOCO2282515 -03/02/9701104010 ******35.00 *****35.00
Mail out Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit	Will wait Phot AMIENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Offi	Certified Copy tocopy Certificate of Status SOCO22825157 -03/02/9701104010 ******35.00 ******35.00
Mail out Mail out Mail out Mew FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability	Will wait Phot AMIENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Offi Change of Registered Ag	Certified Copy tocopy Certificate of Status Certificate of Status SOCO2282515 -03/02/9701104010 ******35.00 ******35.00
Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Will wait Phot AMIENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Offi Change of Registered Ag Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	Certified Copy tocopy Certificate of Status Certificate of Status SOCO2282515 -03/02/9701104010 ******35.00 ******35.00
Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Donuestication Other OTHER FILINGS	Will wait Phot AMIENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Offi Change of Registered Ag Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	Certified Copy tocopy Certificate of Status Certificate of Status SOCO2282515 -03/02/9701104010 ******35.00 ******35.00
Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report	Will wait Phot AMIENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Offi Change of Registered Ag Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	Certified Copy tocopy Certificate of Status Certificate of Status SOCO2282515 -03/02/9701104010 ******35.00 ******35.00
Mail out New FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other Other Annual Report Fictitious Name	Will wait Phot	Certified Copy tocopy Certificate of Status Certificate of Status SOCO2282515 -03/02/9701104010 ******35.00 ******35.00
Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Dontestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report	Will wait Phot AMIENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Off Change of Registered Ag Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	Certified Copy tocopy Certificate of Status Certificate of Status SOOOO2282515 -03/02/9701104010 ******35.00 ******35.00 gent NN NN
Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Donnestication Other COTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name	Will wait Phot AMIENDMENTS Amendment Amendment Resignation of R.A., Official Change of Registered Ag Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION REGISTRATION Foreign Limited Partnership Limited Partnership	Certified Copy tocopy Certificate of Status SOCO22825157 -03/02/9701104010 ******35.00 *****35.00 gent SCOCO22825157 -03/02/9701104010 ******35.00 *****35.00

Ē 4

.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

August 25, 1997

Grace Anne Glavin, P.A. Post Office Box 3778 Winter Springs, FL 32708-3778

4

SUBJECT: AMERICAN PORTUGUESE BRASILIAN ASSOCIATION, INC. Ref. Number: N96000002689

We have received your document for AMERICAN PORTUGUESE BRASILIAN ASSOCIATION, INC. and check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

Pursuant to my letter of August 12 (a copy of which is enclosed), the filing fee of \$35 was submitted. However, no mention was made of the other items to be corrected as stated in my letter. Enclosed is a copy of that letter along with an amendment form for a nonprofit corporation. There is no provision for an incorporator to amend articles for a nonprofit corporation.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please either respond in writing or call (850) 487-6901.

Susan Payne Senior Section Administrator

Letter Number: 797A00042697

LAW OFFICES OF GRACE ANNE GLAVIN, P.A. ATTOINEY AND COUNSELOR AT LAW

٩ PORT OFFICE NOX 1778 1340 TUBRAWILLA ROAD WINTER SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32708-3778

Telephone (407) 000-1110 Telecopler (407) 699-1165

h

July 30, 1997

Division of Corporations State of Florida Secretary of State P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: American Portuguese Brasilian Association, Inc.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed you will find an Amendment to Articles of Incorporation for American Portuguese Brasilian Association, Inc. Please file same.

Thank you for your cooperation. Tri Grace Anne Glavin

GAG/rab

Ĺ



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

August 12, 1997

۰.

4

٩,

Grace Anne Glavin, P.A. Post Office Box 3778 Winter Springs, FL 32708-3778

SUBJECT: AMERICAN PORTUGUESE BRASILIAN ASSOCIATION, INC. Ref. Number: N96000002689

We have received your document for AMERICAN PORTUGUESE BRASILIAN ASSOCIATION, INC. . However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The fee to file articles of amendment is \$35. For each certified copy requested, please add an additional \$52.50.

Amendments for nonprofit corporations are filed in compliance with section 617.1006, Florida Statutes. Please see the attached information.

Florida Statutes do not provide that a nonprofit corporation can be amended by the incorporators.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please either respond in writing or call (850) 487-6901.

Susan Payne Senior Section Administrator

Letter Number: 697A00040759

FILING 35 R. AGENT CERT. COPY CUS OVERPAYMENT TOTAL_35



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

to

FILED 97 SEP - 2 PM 2:03 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

of

AMERICAN PORTUGUESE BRASILIAN ASSOCIATION, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statutes, the undersigned Florida nonprofit corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation.

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: (INDICATE ARTICLE NUMBER(S) BEING AMENDED, ADDED OR DELETED.)

ARTICLE III - General Purpose is nmended to include the following additional purpose;

The promotion and furtherance of Portguguese-American and Brasilian-American causes shall include the construction of a structure to include facilities for devotional purposes.

SECOND: The date of adoption of the amendment(s) was: _____July 17, 1997

THIRD: Adoption of Amendment (CHECK ONE)

•

١,

į

- The amendment(s) was(were) adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.
- There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment. The amendment(s) was(were) adopted by the board of directors.

AMERICAN PORTUGUESE BRASILIAN ASSOCIATION, INC.

Corporation Name				
Sig	nature of Chairman	, Vice Chairman, Presi	ident or other officer	·
JOAQUIM D. LU	/	act la. 2.	1 . /	
	Т	yped or printed name	7	
President			8/29/57	
	Title		Date	······